PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

117 [ ® 2107

(5] _.'

2(2) ‘f' 5-12109

3(15) | @%® 524131

[e®

4(3) 9115

5 (18) 2-11124
6 (14) 24-1429
7 (13) 215223
8 (10) 211

9 (16) ) 26-1520
10 (7) ' 1251-10
11 1 F' 721618
(11) ol Es

12 (6) . :' 3-60244

13 (8) ﬁ!{ 05-1014

149 [0 "% 1523

0 1311

j""ef' 1-3U131
[ |

17 105221
(20)

(19)
16 (1)

16:55 YORK, 1m

Nationwide Accident Repair Services Handicap (Class 2) (3YO only)

o) e Do o

HATHAL (UsA) 21
ch ¢ Speightstown - Sleepytime

SAHAAFY (USA) 48 D BF

b ¢ Kitten's Joy - Queen's Causeway

ASHRIDGE LAD 13D

b g Invincible Spirit - Leavingonajetplane

GRAND INQUISITOR 27 D

b ¢ Dansili - Dusty Answer

THIRD TIME LUCKY (IRE) 24 D BF
gr g Clodovil - Speckled Hen

MY DREAM BOAT (IRE) 41
b ¢ Lord Shanakill - Betty Burke

STRONG STEPS 24 D BF

br ¢ Aglaam - Wunders Dream

RIFLE RANGE (IRE) 42D
b g Shamardal - Ratukidul

KING TO BE (IRE) 64
b ¢ Myboycharlie - Becuille

MOONLIGHTNAVIGATOR (UsA) 90
D

b ¢ Henrythenavigator - Victorica

GERRY THE GLOVER (IRE) 34 D
b g Approve - Umlani

SUPREME OCCASION (IRE) 14
b f Teofilo - Pirie

INTIWIN (IRE) 28 D
b g Intikhab - Muluk

WELD AL EMARAT 27 DBF
b ¢ Dubawi - Spirit of Dubai

TALYANI21CcD

ch g Halling - Italian Connection

GET KNOTTED (IRE) 32 D
ch g Windsor Knot - Genuinely

MOUNT TAHAN (IRE) 20
b g Lope De Vega - Sorpresa

39-7

39-7

39-4

39-3

39-0

39-0

38-13b1

38-13

38-13

38-12

38-12

38-11

38-11

38-10

38-10

38-9p

38-9

L Dettori
W J Haggas

P Hanagan
B W Hills

J Fortune
B J Meehan

P J Smullen
Sir Michael Stoute

T Hamilton
R A Fahey

Dane O'Neill
G Cox

James Doyle
Hugo Palmer

G Lee
R Varian

S M Levey
R Hannon

1 J Brennan
J J Quinn

S De Sousa
B Ellison

B A Curtis
D O'Meara

Sammy Jo Bell (3)
R A Fahey

P Spencer
A Ryan

J Fanning
W J Haggas

P Mulrennan
M Dods

T Eaves
K A Ryan

99

96

95

92

92

91

91

91

90

90

89

88

88

87

87

18 (5) E 1-21 MASTER OF IRONY (IRE) 68 D 38-9 Oisin Murphy 87
b g Makfi - Mother of Pearl R M Beckett
19 (4) ﬂm 821141 FATHER BERTIE 23D 38-9p D Allan 87
b g Firebreak - Magical Music T D Easterby
‘D ‘ 054713 DARRINGTON 13D 38-6 P Mathers 84
(12) b g Archipenko - Rosablanca R A Fahey

ATR VERDICT: The eye is immediately drawn to those with unexposed profiles and TALYANI
makes most appeal having won with any amount in hand at Newmarket three weeks ago. William
Haggas has his horses in great nick and his son of Halling beat a subsequent runaway Lingfield scorer
by nearly five lengths - for which he has gone up 12Ib. With the prospect of forthcoming improvement,
he is well worth sticking with and is versatile with regard to conditions underfoot. Rifle Range bids to
complete a hat-trick and is shortlisted along with Doncaster scorer Master Of Irony and Strong Steps,
who is entitled to show improvement for the fitting of first-time blinkers.

Top Tip: TALYANI

Watch out for: RIFLE RANGE
AT THE RACES

© 2015 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



