

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

16:55 YORK, 1m

Nationwide Accident Repair Services Handicap (Class 2) (3YO only)

TRIFECTA JACKPOT 6 PLACEPOT OUADPOT SCOOP 6

No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (17)		2-107	HATHAL (USA) 21 ch c Speightstown - Sleepytime	39-7	L Dettori W J Haggas	99
2 (2)		5-12109	SAHAAFY (USA) 48 D BF b c Kitten's Joy - Queen's Causeway	39-7	P Hanagan B W Hills	99
3 (15)	•	5-24131	ASHRIDGE LAD 13 D b g Invincible Spirit - Leavingonajetplane	39-4	J Fortune B J Meehan	96
4 (3)		9115	GRAND INQUISITOR 27 D b c Dansili - Dusty Answer	39-3	P J Smullen Sir Michael Stoute	95
5 (18)		2-11124	THIRD TIME LUCKY (IRE) 24 D BF gr g Clodovil - Speckled Hen	39-0	T Hamilton R A Fahey	92
6 (14)		24-1429	MY DREAM BOAT (IRE) 41 b c Lord Shanakill - Betty Burke	39-0	Dane O'Neill C G Cox	92
7 (13)	M	215223	STRONG STEPS 24 D BF br c Aqlaam - Wunders Dream	3 8 - 13b1	James Doyle Hugo Palmer	91
8 (10)		211	RIFLE RANGE (IRE) 42 D b g Shamardal - Ratukidul	38-13	G Lee R Varian	91
9 (16)		26-1520	KING TO BE (IRE) 64 b c Myboycharlie - Becuille	38-13	S M Levey R Hannon	91
10 (7)	**	1251-10	MOONLIGHTNAVIGATOR (USA) 90 D b c Henrythenavigator - Victorica	38-12	I J Brennan J J Quinn	90
11 (11)		721618	GERRY THE GLOVER (IRE) 34 D b g Approve - Umlani	38-12	S De Sousa B Ellison	90
12 (6)		3-60244	SUPREME OCCASION (IRE) 14 b f Teofilo - Pirie	38-11	B A Curtis D O'Meara	89
13 (8)	X	05-1014	INTIWIN (IRE) 28 D b g Intikhab - Muluk	38-11	Sammy Jo Bell (3) R A Fahey	89
14 (9)		1-523	WELD AL EMARAT 27 D BF b c Dubawi - Spirit of Dubai	38-10	J P Spencer K A Ryan	88
15 (19)		1311	TALYANI 21 C D ch g Halling - Italian Connection	38-10	J Fanning W J Haggas	88
16 (1)		1-3U131	GET KNOTTED (IRE) 32 D ch g Windsor Knot - Genuinely	3 8 - 9p	P Mulrennan M Dods	87
17 (20)		105221	MOUNT TAHAN (IRE) 20 b g Lope De Vega - Sorpresa	38-9	T Eaves K A Ryan	87

18 (5)	1-21	MASTER OF IRONY (IRE) 68 D b g Makfi - Mother of Pearl	38-9	Oisin Murphy R M Beckett	87
19 (4)	821141	FATHER BERTIE 23 D b g Firebreak - Magical Music	3 8 - 9p	D Allan T D Easterby	87
20 (12)	054713	DARRINGTON 13 D b g Archipenko - Rosablanca	38-6	P Mathers R A Fahey	84

ATR VERDICT: The eye is immediately drawn to those with unexposed profiles and TALYANI makes most appeal having won with any amount in hand at Newmarket three weeks ago. William Haggas has his horses in great nick and his son of Halling beat a subsequent runaway Lingfield scorer by nearly five lengths - for which he has gone up 12lb. With the prospect of forthcoming improvement, he is well worth sticking with and is versatile with regard to conditions underfoot. Rifle Range bids to complete a hat-trick and is shortlisted along with Doncaster scorer Master Of Irony and Strong Steps, who is entitled to show improvement for the fitting of first-time blinkers.

Top Tip: TALYANI

Watch out for: RIFLE RANGE

AT THE RACES

AT THE RACES

© 2015 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.